

Be a part of our Canada Day food court at Shipyards Park!



2024 Canada Day Draft Schedule

800am Knights of Columbus Pancake Breakfast at Shipyards Park until noon

1100am Canada Day Parade (From 4th Ave & Main St to Shipyards Park via 2nd Ave)

1157am Official Opening Ceremony by the Commissioner of Yukon

NOON O Canada and raising of the Canadian Flag at Shipyards Park

Cutting of the Official Canada Day Cake by the Commissioner of the Yukon

100pm Main Stage Entertainment until 9pm

Beer Garden opens until 8pm (Operated by the Whitehorse Legion)

Also! Face painting, circus performers, and special appearances by Yukon performers.

DUE TO A CHANGE IN PARKS & RECREATION POLICY, COMPLETED FORMS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE LEGION BY FRIDAY, JUNE 14 TO BE APPROVED BY PARKS & RECREATION.





Business/organization Name:	
Position within the business/organization:	
Mailing Address:	
Contact Number(s):	
Staff that may access the trailer (list to be provid	ded to security):
Name:	Phone:
PLEASE READ THE ATTACHED TERMS AND CONE	DITIONS
I have read the Terms and Conditions; I underst	and them and I agree to follow them;
Print Name:	Role:
Signature:	Date:
La fête du CANADA	Fee: \$150 paid by Cheque: Cash:
Day	Canada



TERMS AND CONDITIONS (submit with application)

For the Operation of a Food Concession on Canada Day

- 1. Each food concession must advertise the name of the organization.
- 2. Menu and price list must be clearly visible.
- 3. If you rent or borrow from a commercial operator, a sign must clearly state so.
- 4. Set up may take place from 3 to 5pm on 30 June; parks staff will be onsite until 5pm.
- 5. Take down by 8pm on 1 July.
- 6. Overnight Security 30 June to 1 July will be provided by the Whitehorse Legion Canada Day Committee (part of \$150 fee).
- 7. You must provide your own tent, tables, and chairs for cooking and serving.
- 8. Tables and chairs for eating provided by the Committee and set up at the Gazebo.
- 9. You MUST control and dispose of your own garbage.
- 10. Permits must be displayed visibly at your food concession.
- 11. A coordination meeting will be held at 6pm, Thursday June, 27, at Shipyards Park, by the Gazebo. <u>PLEASE ATTEND</u>. A lottery will be held for concession locations at the park.
- 12. Review current regulations from Yukon Health on outdoor food concessions.
- 13. For safety reasons, vehicles will not be allowed to drive into the Market area between 745am and 8pm pm (except for emergency vehicles). All vehicles must be parked behind your tent (location permitting).
- 14. All vendors must prove names and contact information of staff that may access the concession to Canada Day security.
- 15. Vendors accept complete responsibility and liability for the products they sell, their actions and conduct and for those of their assistants, and for compliance with municipal and territorial health, safety, and business licenses and regulations. Vendors shall hold the Canada Day Committee, Whitehorse Legion, staff of City of Whitehorse, staff of Yukon Government, harmless from any liability whatsoever that result from activities at the Canada Day Market.

The Whitehorse Legion is the OFFICIAL CANADA DAY ADMINISTRATOR for the Whitehorse Canada Day Committee.

Fee: \$150 (includes overnight security)

Drop off or mail the attached Food Concession Application Form along with a non-refundable fee of \$150.00 as applicable, payable to the Royal Canadian Legion

DUE TO A CHANGE IN PARKS & RECREATION POLICY, COMPLETED FORMS MUST BE SUBMITTTED TO THE LEGION BY FRIDAY, JUNE 14 TO BE APPROVED BY PARKS & RECREATION.

Please note, the June Whitehorse Legion hours: Tuesday to Friday: 430pm to 8pm (depending on scheduled events, may be later); Saturday 2pm to 8pm; Sunday & Monday: Closed.

The Whitehorse Legion is located at 503 Steele St, Whitehorse, YT, Y1A 2E1

For questions or clarifications, please contact he Canada Day Coordinator(s) at logioncanadaday@gmail.com

Day





TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Vendor Copy)

For the Operation of a Food Concession on Canada Day

- 1. Each food concession must advertise the name of the organization.
- 2. Menu and price list must be clearly visible.
- 3. If you rent or borrow from a commercial operator, a sign must clearly state so.
- 4. Set up may take place from 3 to 5pm on 30 June; parks staff will be onsite until 5pm.
- 5. Take down by 8pm on 1 July.
- 6. Overnight Security 30 June to 1 July will be provided by the Whitehorse Legion Canada Day Committee (part of \$150 fee).
- 7. You must provide your own tent, tables, and chairs for cooking and serving.
- 8. Tables and chairs for eating provided by the Committee and set up at the Gazebo.
- 9. You MUST control and dispose of your own garbage.
- 10. Permits must be displayed visibly at your food concession.
- 11. A coordination meeting will be held at 6pm, Thursday, June 27, at Shipyards Park, by the Gazebo. <u>PLEASE ATTEND</u>. A lottery will be held for concession locations at the park.
- 12. Review current regulations from Yukon Health on outdoor food concessions.
- 13. For safety reasons, vehicles will not be allowed to drive into the Market area between 745am and 8pm pm (except for emergency vehicles). All vehicles must be parked behind your tent (location permitting).
- 14. All vendors must prove names and contact information of staff that may access the concession to Canada Day security.
- 15. Vendors accept complete responsibility and liability for the products they sell, their actions and conduct and for those of their assistants, and for compliance with municipal and territorial health, safety, and business licenses and regulations. Vendors shall hold the Canada Day Committee, Whitehorse Legion, staff of City of Whitehorse, staff of Yukon Government, harmless from any liability whatsoever that result from activities at the Canada Day Market.

The Whitehorse Legion is the OFFICIAL CANADA DAY ADMINISTRATOR for the Whitehorse Canada Day Committee.

Fee: \$150 (includes overnight security)

For questions or clarifications, please contact he Canada Day Coordinator(s) at <u>legioncanadaday@gmail.com</u> RETAIN THIS COPY OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR YOUR REFERENCE

